



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0013-0089 **Counties:** New London
Letting Date: October 25, 2023 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 9/27/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 214 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 06847 Route 2 Over Polly Brook **Project(s):** 0032(211)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Suchocki & Son Inc	\$1,796,653.80	100.00%
2	Loureiro Contractors Inc	\$2,045,273.00	113.84%
3	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$2,190,114.20	121.90%
4	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$2,296,069.00	127.80%
5	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$2,442,499.40	135.95%
6	Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc	\$2,984,388.00	166.11%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0013-0089 **Counties:** New London
Letting Date: October 25, 2023 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 0032(211)
Contract Time: 214 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 06847 Route 2 Over Polly Brook

Line No / Item ID		(1) Suchocki & Son Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101002 (1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	33,064.00000	33,064.00
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0201001 (1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	79,364.00000	79,364.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0030	0202000 3,400.000	62.50000	212,500.00	30.00000	102,000.00	36.00000	122,400.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
0040	0202100 170.000	75.00000	12,750.00	175.00000	29,750.00	125.00000	21,250.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION						
0050	0202216 51.000	75.00000	3,825.00	80.00000	4,080.00	175.00000	8,925.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
0060	0202217 3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
0070	0203315 3,400.000	5.00000	17,000.00	20.00000	68,000.00	35.00000	119,000.00
	TRANSPORTING AND PLACING EXCESS MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
0080	0204151 (1.000)	135,000.00000	135,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00	205,450.00000	205,450.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **						
0090	0207000 850.000	10.00000	8,500.00	40.00000	34,000.00	62.00000	52,700.00
	BORROW						
0100	0209001 2,500.000	3.00000	7,500.00	4.00000	10,000.00	3.40000	8,500.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Suchocki & Son Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0210821	3,100.000	1.00000	3,100.00	1.00000	3,100.00	1.00000	3,100.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0120	0211000	515.000	35.00000	18,025.00	30.00000	15,450.00	30.00000	15,450.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0130	0211001	1.000	17,500.00000	17,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	14,124.00000	14,124.00
	TRACK OUT MAT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140	0213100	20.000	75.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	3,000.00	116.00000	2,320.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0150	0214100	800.000	55.00000	44,000.00	100.00000	80,000.00	95.00000	76,000.00
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0160	0219001	2,300.000	6.00000	13,800.00	12.00000	27,600.00	6.00000	13,800.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0170	0219011	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	1,000.00	444.00000	2,220.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180	0304002	400.000	65.00000	26,000.00	35.00000	14,000.00	75.00000	30,000.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0190	0305000	140.000	50.00000	7,000.00	60.00000	8,400.00	75.00000	10,500.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0200	0505002	10.000	5,500.00000	55,000.00	1,750.00000	17,500.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00
	WING ENDWALL	c.y.						
0210	0586040.20	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	11,768.00000	11,768.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0220	0586502.05	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	11,870.00000	11,870.00
	MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0230	0586620	2.000	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	2,230.00000	4,460.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Suchocki & Son Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0240	0601072	10.000	250.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	30,000.00	1,365.00000	13,650.00
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0250	0601502	28.000	10.00000	280.00	30.00000	840.00	9.90000	277.20
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0260	0601930	121.000	600.00000	72,600.00	700.00000	84,700.00	681.00000	82,401.00
	SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0270	0601954	14.000	150.00000	2,100.00	350.00000	4,900.00	541.00000	7,574.00
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0280	0602889	20.000	125.00000	2,500.00	75.00000	1,500.00	227.00000	4,540.00
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM GALVANIZED	ea.						
0290	0610002	64.000	75.00000	4,800.00	100.00000	6,400.00	164.00000	10,496.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS	ea.						
0300	0611002	3.000	8,750.00000	26,250.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00	10,582.00000	31,746.00
	PRESSURE GROUTING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0310	0653001	7.000	725.00000	5,075.00	750.00000	5,250.00	919.00000	6,433.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0320	0653100	800.000	6.50000	5,200.00	8.00000	6,400.00	10.60000	8,480.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0330	0653101	293.000	100.00000	29,300.00	80.00000	23,440.00	72.00000	21,096.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340	0686000.36	38.000	200.00000	7,600.00	100.00000	3,800.00	224.00000	8,512.00
	36" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0350	0686001.15	30.000	100.00000	3,000.00	90.00000	2,700.00	279.00000	8,370.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Suchocki & Son Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	0949023	20.000	70.00000	1,400.00	75.00000	1,500.00	80.00000	1,600.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						
0490	0949087	20.000	102.00000	2,040.00	100.00000	2,000.00	105.00000	2,100.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0500	0949114	20.000	95.00000	1,900.00	75.00000	1,500.00	105.00000	2,100.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0510	0949814	20.000	85.00000	1,700.00	100.00000	2,000.00	105.00000	2,100.00
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0520	0949854	20.000	98.00000	1,960.00	85.00000	1,700.00	105.00000	2,100.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0530	0950016	100.000	8.15000	815.00	10.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0540	0950039	3,100.000	6.00000	18,600.00	6.00000	18,600.00	6.50000	20,150.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0550	0950040	5,500.000	2.90000	15,950.00	1.50000	8,250.00	3.00000	16,500.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0560	0952051	3,100.000	17.00000	52,700.00	5.00000	15,500.00	17.50000	54,250.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0570	0969062	9.000	4,000.00000	36,000.00	3,700.00000	33,300.00	4,025.00000	36,225.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0580	0971001	(1.000)	135,000.00000	135,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	30,512.00000	30,512.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Suchocki & Son Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0590	0974106 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	23,148.00000	23,148.00
	TIMBER SUPPORT MAT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0600	0975004 (1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	199,200.00000	199,200.00	180,960.00000	180,960.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT						
	LS						
0610	0976002 2,566.000	0.80000	2,052.80	1.00000	2,566.00	1.00000	2,566.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY						
	day						
0620	0978002 101.000	80.00000	8,080.00	120.00000	12,120.00	81.00000	8,181.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
	ea.						
0630	0979003 3.000	170.00000	510.00	175.00000	525.00	171.00000	513.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III						
	ea.						
0640	0980020 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,250.00000	25,250.00	19,090.00000	19,090.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING						
	LS						
0650	0981100 52.000	40.00000	2,080.00	30.00000	1,560.00	40.00000	2,080.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
0660	1130010 4.000	375.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	400.00	95.00000	380.00
	ARROW BOARD						
	day						
0670	1131002 32.000	35.00000	1,120.00	32.00000	1,024.00	55.00000	1,760.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	day						
0680	1208931 69.000	140.00000	9,660.00	100.00000	6,900.00	150.00000	10,350.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0690	1208937 24.000	140.00000	3,360.00	100.00000	2,400.00	150.00000	3,600.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0700	1220027 489.000	35.00000	17,115.00	12.00000	5,868.00	27.00000	13,203.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Suchocki & Son Inc		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0710	1802210.02 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	12.000 ea.	367.00000 4,404.00	650.00000 7,800.00	425.00000 5,100.00		
0720	1802210.04 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	6.000 ea.	367.00000 2,202.00	650.00000 3,900.00	425.00000 2,550.00		
0730	1802210.07 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	4.000 ea.	367.00000 1,468.00	650.00000 2,600.00	425.00000 1,700.00		
0740	1802210.14 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	12.000 ea.	367.00000 4,404.00	700.00000 8,400.00	425.00000 5,100.00		
0750	1802210.21 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	4.000 ea.	367.00000 1,468.00	700.00000 2,800.00	425.00000 1,700.00		
0760	1806202 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	58.000 hr	150.00000 8,700.00	150.00000 8,700.00	135.00000 7,830.00		
0770	1806226 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	32.000 hr	150.00000 4,800.00	150.00000 4,800.00	165.00000 5,280.00		
Section Totals:			\$1,796,653.80	\$2,045,273.00	\$2,190,114.20		
Contract Totals			\$1,796,653.80	\$2,045,273.00	\$2,190,114.20		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc		(6) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101002 CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	92,000.00000 92,000.00	50,000.00000 50,000.00	175,000.00000 175,000.00		
0020	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	75,000.00000 75,000.00	85,000.00000 85,000.00	200,000.00000 200,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc		(6) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0030 0202000	3,400.000	16.00000	54,400.00	50.00000	170,000.00	65.00000	221,000.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040 0202100	170.000	150.00000	25,500.00	1.00000	170.00	300.00000	51,000.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0050 0202216	51.000	120.00000	6,120.00	160.00000	8,160.00	250.00000	12,750.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0060 0202217	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0070 0203315	3,400.000	18.00000	61,200.00	20.00000	68,000.00	17.00000	57,800.00
TRANSPORTING AND PLACING EXCESS MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0080 0204151	(1.000)	225,000.00000	225,000.00	227,000.00000	227,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090 0207000	850.000	58.00000	49,300.00	75.00000	63,750.00	66.00000	56,100.00
BORROW	c.y.						
0100 0209001	2,500.000	4.00000	10,000.00	5.00000	12,500.00	6.00000	15,000.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0110 0210821	3,100.000	1.00000	3,100.00	1.00000	3,100.00	1.00000	3,100.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0120 0211000	515.000	35.00000	18,025.00	30.00000	15,450.00	28.00000	14,420.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0130 0211001	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TRACK OUT MAT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140 0213100	20.000	90.00000	1,800.00	120.00000	2,400.00	110.00000	2,200.00
GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc		(6) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0150	0214100	800.000	120.00000	96,000.00	75.00000	60,000.00	80.00000	64,000.00
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0160	0219001	2,300.000	5.50000	12,650.00	8.00000	18,400.00	8.00000	18,400.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0170	0219011	5.000	225.00000	1,125.00	400.00000	2,000.00	125.00000	625.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180	0304002	400.000	65.00000	26,000.00	80.00000	32,000.00	54.00000	21,600.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0190	0305000	140.000	95.00000	13,300.00	60.00000	8,400.00	54.00000	7,560.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0200	0505002	10.000	4,500.00000	45,000.00	4,600.00000	46,000.00	4,100.00000	41,000.00
	WING ENDWALL	c.y.						
0210	0586040.20	1.000	11,500.00000	11,500.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	9,600.00000	9,600.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0220	0586502.05	1.000	12,500.00000	12,500.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
	MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0230	0586620	2.000	1,050.00000	2,100.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0240	0601072	10.000	850.00000	8,500.00	800.00000	8,000.00	1,750.00000	17,500.00
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0250	0601502	28.000	5.00000	140.00	30.00000	840.00	15.00000	420.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0260	0601930	121.000	750.00000	90,750.00	600.00000	72,600.00	880.00000	106,480.00
	SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc		(6) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0270	0601954	14.000	400.00000	5,600.00	300.00000	4,200.00	725.00000	10,150.00
EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0280	0602889	20.000	165.00000	3,300.00	160.00000	3,200.00	145.00000	2,900.00
DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM GALVANIZED		ea.						
0290	0610002	64.000	75.00000	4,800.00	160.00000	10,240.00	80.00000	5,120.00
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS		ea.						
0300	0611002	3.000	9,000.00000	27,000.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00
PRESSURE GROUTING ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0310	0653001	7.000	950.00000	6,650.00	500.00000	3,500.00	725.00000	5,075.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0320	0653100	800.000	8.50000	6,800.00	15.00000	12,000.00	8.00000	6,400.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER		l.f.						
0330	0653101	293.000	400.00000	117,200.00	200.00000	58,600.00	125.00000	36,625.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0340	0686000.36	38.000	190.00000	7,220.00	160.00000	6,080.00	325.00000	12,350.00
36" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0350	0686001.15	30.000	180.00000	5,400.00	130.00000	3,900.00	365.00000	10,950.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP		l.f.						
0360	0686383	293.000	950.00000	278,350.00	1,300.00000	380,900.00	740.00000	216,820.00
72" DIAMETER ALUMINIZED STEEL STRUCTURAL PIPE LINER ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0370	0703011	25.000	120.00000	3,000.00	120.00000	3,000.00	140.00000	3,500.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP		c.y.						
0380	0703012	35.000	110.00000	3,850.00	120.00000	4,200.00	280.00000	9,800.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc		(6) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0390	0703042	1.000	12,500.00000	12,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	RELOCATE BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0400	0707200	1,500.000	25.00000	37,500.00	12.00000	18,000.00	8.00000	12,000.00
	GEOGRID ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0410	0716000	1,750.000	96.00000	168,000.00	90.00000	157,500.00	45.00000	78,750.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0420	0755010	100.000	6.00000	600.00	20.00000	2,000.00	7.00000	700.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0430	0755040	2,100.000	40.00000	84,000.00	40.00000	84,000.00	45.00000	94,500.00
	GEOCELL FOR ACCESS ROADS ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0440	0815200	40.000	110.00000	4,400.00	150.00000	6,000.00	35.00000	1,400.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.						
0450	0822100.01	700.000	60.00000	42,000.00	95.00000	66,500.00	65.00000	45,500.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0460	0944000	6,000.000	15.00000	90,000.00	8.00000	48,000.00	13.00000	78,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0470	0945005	3.000	650.00000	1,950.00	800.00000	2,400.00	295.00000	885.00
	WILDFLOWER ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						
0480	0949023	20.000	85.00000	1,700.00	60.00000	1,200.00	70.00000	1,400.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						
0490	0949087	20.000	110.00000	2,200.00	80.00000	1,600.00	102.00000	2,040.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0500	0949114	20.000	85.00000	1,700.00	80.00000	1,600.00	95.00000	1,900.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc		(6) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0510 0949814 ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	20.000 ea.	110.00000	2,200.00	60.00000	1,200.00	85.00000	1,700.00
0520 0949854 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	20.000 ea.	90.00000	1,800.00	60.00000	1,200.00	98.00000	1,960.00
0530 0950016 WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 s.y.	13.00000	1,300.00	10.00000	1,000.00	8.15000	815.00
0540 0950039 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	3,100.000 s.y.	6.50000	20,150.00	5.00000	15,500.00	6.00000	18,600.00
0550 0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	5,500.000 s.y.	2.00000	11,000.00	1.50000	8,250.00	2.90000	15,950.00
0560 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	3,100.000 s.y.	8.00000	24,800.00	6.00000	18,600.00	17.00000	52,700.00
0570 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	9.000 mo.	4,500.00000	40,500.00	3,000.00000	27,000.00	7,000.00000	63,000.00
0580 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0590 0974106 TIMBER SUPPORT MAT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	243,000.00000	243,000.00
0600 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	298,000.00000	298,000.00
0610 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	2,566.000 day	1.00000	2,566.00	0.90000	2,309.40	0.75000	1,924.50



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc		(6) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0620	0978002	101.000	105.00000	10,605.00	80.00000	8,080.00	76.50000	7,726.50
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0630	0979003	3.000	170.00000	510.00	150.00000	450.00	125.00000	375.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0640	0980020	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0650	0981100	52.000	50.00000	2,600.00	40.00000	2,080.00	41.00000	2,132.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0660	1130010	4.000	125.00000	500.00	200.00000	800.00	65.00000	260.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
0670	1131002	32.000	70.00000	2,240.00	75.00000	2,400.00	65.00000	2,080.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0680	1208931	69.000	80.00000	5,520.00	90.00000	6,210.00	75.00000	5,175.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0690	1208937	24.000	80.00000	1,920.00	90.00000	2,160.00	75.00000	1,800.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0700	1220027	489.000	38.00000	18,582.00	30.00000	14,670.00	30.00000	14,670.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0710	1802210.02	12.000	550.00000	6,600.00	400.00000	4,800.00	330.00000	3,960.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0720	1802210.04	6.000	550.00000	3,300.00	400.00000	2,400.00	330.00000	1,980.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0730	1802210.07	4.000	550.00000	2,200.00	400.00000	1,600.00	330.00000	1,320.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0740	1802210.14	12.000	650.00000	7,800.00	400.00000	4,800.00	330.00000	3,960.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc		(6) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0750	1802210.21	4.000	650.00000	2,600.00	400.00000	1,600.00	330.00000	1,320.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0760	1806202	58.000	105.00000	6,090.00	100.00000	5,800.00	150.00000	8,700.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0770	1806226	32.000	108.00000	3,456.00	100.00000	3,200.00	180.00000	5,760.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
Section Totals:				\$2,296,069.00		\$2,442,499.40		\$2,984,388.00
Contract Totals				\$2,296,069.00		\$2,442,499.40		\$2,984,388.00
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								